 WellCare Health Plans, Inc.
837P Claims Data
Transaction Guide
837P Claims Data Claims Submission
Last Revised: 4/28/2006 Page 1 of 16
Version 1.0
WELLCARE EDI TRANSACTION SET
837P X12N HEALTH CARE CLAIM

LOOP ID - 2300 – Claim information       100
130 CLM02  Total claim charge amount S 1  Total claim charge amount.
130 CLM05-1 Facility Type Code
(Place of service)
S 1  CLM05 applies to all service lines
unless it is over written at the line
level.
130 CLM05-3 Claim Frequency Code R 1  Use value  "1" for original claim
record “
Use value "7" when submitting
corrections and replacing
previously submitted claim
records.
Use value “8” to void the claim
135  DTP  Initial Treatment Dates  S-R 1     Required for all states
155  PWK  Claim Supplemental Information S 10     The PWK segment is required if
the provider will be sending paper
Documentation supporting this
claim. The PWK segment should
not be used if the information
related to the claim is being sent
within the 837 ST-SE envelope.
PWK06, requires the Attachment
control Number
175 AMT02 Patient Amount Paid S 1  LA requires Value “F5” and
amount
180 REF02 Prior Authorization Number S 2  Sent to state for submitters
reporting in GA, LA;
Value “G1”
180 REF02 Referral Number S 2  Sent to state for submitters
reporting in GA, LA;
Value “9F”
LOOP ID - 2310B – Rendering Provider Name       1
250  NM1  Rendering Provider Name S 1     For submitters in the state of IL
Rendering Provider is the Billing
Provider.
(NM109 = Provider Tax ID
255 PRV Taxonomy S 1  Rendering Provider Taxonomy
code
Sent to state for submitters
reporting in CT, IN, LA
271  REF02  Rendering Provider Secondary
Identification
S 5     Sent to state for submitters
reporting in CT, IN, GA
Medicaid/Medicare ID
LOOP ID - 2320 – Other Subscriber Information     S Send when applicable
290  SBR  Other Subscriber Information  S 1     Sent to state for submitters
    WellCare Health Plans, Inc.
837P Claims Data
Transaction Guide
837P Claims Data Claims Submission
Last Revised: 4/28/2006 Page 12 of 16
Version 1.0
reporting in GA,  IN and NY
295  CAS  Claim Level Adjustment  S 5     Required for submitters reporting
in GA,  IN and NY
LOOP ID - 2330A – Other Subscriber Name       1
325  NM1  Other Subscriber Name  S 1     Required if 2320 COB loop is
used
Sent to state for submitters
reporting in GA, IN
332 N3 Other Subscriber Address S 1  Sent to state for submitters
reporting in GA, IN
340 N4 Other Subscriber City, State, Zip S 1  Sent to state for submitters
reporting in GA, IN
LOOP ID - 2330B – Other Payer Name       1
325  NM1  Other Payer Name  S  1     Sent to state for submitters
reporting in GA, IN
455 DTP Line Adjudication Date S-R 1  Sent to state for submitters
reporting in GA,  IN and NY
LOOP ID - 2400 – Line Counter       50
365  LX  Line Number  R 1     Required for all states